
 
Palmarès CFOU 89,1 FM 

Semaine du 12 décembre – 8 janvier, 2011 

CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts 
December 12 – January 8, 2011 

Tw:  cette semaine / this week  
Lw :  semaine dernière / last week  
Woc : nombre de semaines / weeks on chart  

Top 30 des CDs / Top 30 CDs 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels 
1  1  8 Jane’s Addiction The Great Escape Artist Capitol 
2  4  5 Nans & Nat The Right Words Self-Released 
3  2  14 The Pack A.D. Unpersons Mint 
4  3  3 Los Campesinos Hello Sadness Arts and Crafts 
5  8  3 The Decemberists Long Live the King Capitol 
6  6  7 Duchess Says In a Fung Day T Self-Released 
7  7  15 Library Voices Summer of Lust Nevado 
8  9  6 Bruce Peninsula Open Flames Hand Drawn Dracula 
9  10  11 The Kooks Junk of the Heart EMI 
10  11  4 The Perms Sofia Nights Indie 
11  12  5 Ox  Tuco Cosmic Dave’s 
12  17  2 The Jezabels Prisoner Dine Alone 
13  13  11 Feist Metals Arts & Crafts 
14  19  2 Hanni El Khatib Will the Guns Come Out Dine Alone 
15  14  6 Sunny Pompeii Breakfast of Champignons Self-Released 
16  16  2 The Barr Brothers The Barr Brothers Secret City 
17  18  21 Austra Feel It Break Paper Bag 
18  20  2 Steve Hill Whiplash Love Instinct Musique 
19  15  13 Dan Mangan Oh Fortune Arts & Crafts 
20  21  11 Wilco The Whole Love Anti- 
21  5  6 Tom Waits Bad As Me Anti- 
22  30  2 Caveman CoCo Beware Dine Alone 
23  26  8 They Call Me Rico They Call Me Rico Voxtone 
24  23  14 The Horrible Crowes Elsie Side One Dummy 
25  25  11 Ohbijou Metal Meets Last Gang 
26  24  15 Camp Radio Campista Socialista Kelp 
27  27  13 Elliott Brood Days Into Years Paper Bag 
28  28  8 Rich Aucoin We’re All Dying To Live Sonic 
29  -- -- Yamantaka/Sonic Titan YT//ST Psychic Handshake 
30  -- -- Marine Dreams Marine Dreams You’ve Changed 
 

Top 3 des disques canadiens / Canadian records Top 3 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

1  2 5 Nans & Nat The Right Words Self-Released 
2  1  14 The Pack A.D. Unpersons Mint 
3  3  7 Duchess Says In a Fung Day T Self-Released 
 



Top 20 francophone / French Top 20 
Tw Lw Woc Titre Artistes Albums Labels 
1  1  4 Poches pleines d’or Les Dales Hawerchuk Le tour du chapeau C4 
2  20 2 Tu dozes Les Houlala Plantation urbaine Crash 
3  6  3 Il pleut Propofol Propofol (maxi) Indépendant 
4  4  4 Has Been Les Cowboys Fringants Que du vent La Tribu 
5  5  5 Ne reviens pas Salomé Leclerc Sous les arbres Audiogram 
6  9  7 Annie Hall Mauves Cinéma Plymouth Indépendant 
7  2 7 USB Violett Pi Violett Pi (E.P.) Indépendant 
8  11  8 Rien ne nous rassemble Peter Peter Peter Peter  Audiogram 
9  12  5 L’Astroblème Marc Déry Numéro 4 Audiogram 
10  10  7 Danser sur ma tombe Les Breastfeeders Dans la gueule des jours Blow the Fuse 
11  8  3 Viens-t’en Benoit Rocheleau Benoit Rocheleau La Tribu 
12  13  4 Tel un naufrage Phonambule Alice Indépendant 
13  14  3 La vague perdue Karkwa single Audiogram 
14  15  4 Ibuprofène Malajube La caverne Dare To Care 
15  7  9 Shanghaï Galaxie Tigre et diesel C4 
16 3  5 Adieu Cœur de Pirate Blondie Grosse Boîte 
17 16 12 Cœur Rubik Bravofunken Cœur Rubik Indépendant 
18 18 11 Et même si Les Vulgaires Machins Vulgaires Machins Indica 
19 -- -- Armé Das Armé d’un rêve Indépendant 
20 -- -- Fille de feu Le Grand Nord Le Grand Nord Indépendant 

Top 20 anglophone / English Top 20 songs 
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels 
1  1  4 Underground Jane’s Addiction The Great Escape Artist Capitol 
2  4  5 Huntington Nans & Nat Nans & Nat Self-Released 
3  8  3 E. Watson The Decemberists Long Live the King Capitol 
4  11  4 High School High The Perms Sofia Nights Indie 
5  6  6 Time To Reiterate Duchess Says In a Fung Day T Self-Released 
6  9  5 Chupacabra Bruce Peninsula Open Flames Self-Released 
7  7  7 Generation Handclap Library Voices Summer of Lust Nevado 
8  12  4 Indie Rock Radio Nation Ox Tuco Cosmic Dave’s 
9  17 2 Endless Summer The Jezabels Prisoner Dine Alone 
10  19 2 Built, Destroy, Rebuilt Hanni El Khatib Will the Guns Come Out Dine Alone 
11  14  5 The Death of Death Sunny Pompeii Breakfast of Champignons Self-Released 
12  16 2 Give the Devil Back His Heart The Barr Brothers The Barr Brothers Secret City 
13  13  10 The Bad in Each Other Feist Metals Arts & Crafts 
14  18 2 The Choke Austra Feel It Break Paper Bag 
15  3  3 By Your Hand Los Campesinos Hello Sadness Arts and Crafts 
16 20 2 It Ain’t Cool Steve Hill Whiplash Love Instinct Musique 
17 15  3 Post War Blues Dan Mangan Oh Fortune Arts & Crafts 
18 --  -- Junk of the Heart (Happy) The Kooks Junk of the Heart EMI 
19 -- -- Cardinal Rule The Pack A.D. Unpersons Mint 
20 -- -- Damned On Me Wilco The Whole Love Anti- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 
11   

11   77   M83M83   
Hurry Up, We're Hurry Up, We're 
DreamingDreaming   

NaïveNaïve   

22   22   44   The Golden FilterThe Golden Filter   SyndromesSyndromes   Perfectly IsolatedPerfectly Isolated   
33   33   44   65daysofstatic65daysofstatic   Silent RunningSilent Running   Dustpunk RecordsDustpunk Records   
44   

----   ----   
ArtisteArtiste s variés/Various s variés/Various 
ArtistsArtists   

15 Years Of Drumcode15 Years Of Drumcode   DrumcodeDrumcode   

55   44   22   Notic NasticNotic Nastic   FullscreenFullscreen   Notic NasticNotic Nastic   
66   

55   33   STRFKRSTRFKR   Reptil iansReptil ians   
Polyvinyl Record Polyvinyl Record 
CompanyCompany   

77   88   33   BjörkBjörk   BiophiliaBiophilia   One Litt le IndianOne Litt le Indian   
88   ----   ----   Troels AbrahamsenTroels Abrahamsen   UnsetUnset   A:larm MusicA:larm Music   
99   66   33   Youth LagoonYouth Lagoon   The Year Of HibernationThe Year Of Hibernation   Fat Possum RecordsFat Possum Records   
1010   

1010   33   Opera Multi  SteelOpera Multi  Steel   
Histoires de France Histoires de France 
(Réédition)(Réédition)   

Infrasti t ionInfrasti t ion   

 

Top 10 “loud” / Loud Top 10 
 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 
1  3  6 The Devil’s Blood The Thousandfold Epicentre EP Metal Blade 
2  1  7 Krisiun The Great Execution Century Media 
3  2  4 Forbidden Dimension The Golden Age of Lasers Saved By Radio 
4  -- -- Scythia …of Exile Self-Released 
5  4  9 Iced Earth Dystopia Century Media 
6  5  10 Untimely Demise City of Steel Sonic Unyon 
7  7  2 Gross Misconduct The Disconnect Self-Released 
8  8  9 Machine Head Unto the Locust Roadrunner 
9  9  13 Revocation Chaos of  Forms Relapse 
10  6  2 Carnifex Until I Feel Nothing Victory 
 


